RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Southwest Indian Agriculture Association (SWIAA) Membership Fees)

RESOI	UTION	NO.	96-050
			70 000

WHEREAS,	membership in the Southwest Indian Agriculture Association				
	(SWIAA) is open to any Indian organization recognized by its Tribal				
	Government and/or federally recognized Tribe with an interest in				
	the management and development of Indian Agriculture resources;				
	and				

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Agriculture and Water Resources Committees, Districts, and other entities of the Tohono O'odham Nation have actively participated in the Southwest Indian Agriculture Association; and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the Tohono O'odham Nation to maintain membership in the Southwest Indian Agriculture Association; and

WHEREAS, Tohono O'odham Nation membership dues in the amount of \$200.00 for Calendar Year 1996 are due and payable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislative Council hereby supports continued participation to the Southwest Indian Agriculture Association and authorizes payment of annual membership dues in the amount of \$200.00.

5

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-050</u>			
	(Southwest Indian Agriculture Association (SWIAA) Membership Fees)			
1	Page 2 of 3			
2				
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that SWIAA membership dues be appropriated			
4				
5	from the Legislative Branch Budget.			
6	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Council on the			
7 8	<u>7TH.</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , <u>1996</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,876.0</u> FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[04]</u> ABSENT,			
9	pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI Section 1(d)(2) of the			
10	Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham			
11	Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16			
12	of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).			
13	TOHONO O'ODHAM I ECICLATIVE COINCIL			
14	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL			
15				
16	Domais Pomon Locialatina Chairman			
17	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman			
18	12th day of Lebrung, 1996			
19				
20	ATTEST:			
21	Frances antone			
22	Frances Untine			
23	Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary			
24	12th day of telernary, 19 96			
25				
26	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the			
27	Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 12th day of 4:30 o'clock, 19 M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII			
28	of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his			
	failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal			

1	RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-050</u> (Southwest Indian Agriculture Association (SWIAA) Membership Fees) Page 3 of 3			
2				
3	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL			
4				
5	D. R.			
6	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman			
7				
8	MAPPROVED on the 13 day of Heliruary, 1998			
9				
10				
11	Henry ar Ramen			
12	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman			
13	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION			
14				
15 16	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 13th day of			
17	Lebruary, 1996, at 5:12 o'clock, P.M.			
18	Frances antone			
19	Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary			
20	Transco mitorio, nogistativo secretary			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				